\$40 00 77136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evonik Degussa GmbH		112/18/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Oxeno GmbH	
Street Address:	Paul-Baumann-Strasse 1	
City:	Marl	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	45772	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77136325	OXENO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032301.476

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0578

900123595

Address Line 2: Suite 1130 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Woldow			
Signature:	/SW/			
Date:	12/30/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=20081230112745-01#page1.tif source=20081230112745-01#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 032301.476

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT

Evonik Oxeno GmbH

(through assignment from Evonik Degussa

GmbH)

MARK

OXENO

APPLICATION NO.

77/136,325

APPLICATION DATE

March 21, 2007

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Germany, with a principal place of business located at Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen 45128, Germany, has applied for the mark OXENO, which is the subject of United States Trademark Application No. 77/136,325 and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said mark and in and to said United States Trademark Application; and;

WHEREAS, Evonik Oxeno GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Germany, with a principal place of business located at Paul-Baumann-Strasse 1, 45772 Marl, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said trademark application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Evonik Degussa GmbH does hereby assign unto Evonik Oxeno GmbH, all rights, title and interest in and to said mark and its United States Trademark Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark, effective as of the date below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0580 Evonik Degussa GmbH does also hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Evonik Oxeno GmbH all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the said mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

Evonik Degussa GmbH

Date: Dec. 18, 2008

Signature(s): Ma. Ollich

Name(s): Dr. Gerhard Olbricht

Eike Ramus

Title(s): Officer with Statutory

Authority

Assistant Manager

#323206

TRADEMARK REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0581